

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 11060-11068

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2005 in DR No. 1/2003 &amp; CRLA No. 32/2004 &amp; CRLA No. 87/2004 &amp; JCRLA No. 131/2003 &amp; CRLA No. 239/2003 &amp; CRLA No. 251/2003 &amp; CRLA No. 269/2003 &amp; CRLA No. 278/2003 &amp; CRLA No. 290/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

UNION OF INDIA THR. CBI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA KUMAR PAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP 11060-11068/2005 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH

S.L.P(Crl) NO. D17532 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) No. ....CRLMP No. 11586/2005

(with appl(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 19/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Sharan, ASG  
CRLMP 11060-68 Mr. Amit Anandtiwari, Ms. Salinee Ranjan,  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Advs.

In SLP D17532 Mr. Krishna Pal Singh, Adv.

In CRLMP 11586 Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl) Nos.....(Crl.MP 11060-11068)

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of Rabindra Kumar

Pal @ Dara Singh.

Accused Mahendra Hembram is already in jail.

Bailable warrants be also issued against the remaining accused.

Permission to file additional documents.

SLP(Crl.)...../2005(CRLMP 11586)

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

SLP(Crl.)No.....(D17532/2005)

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master