

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1357-1365 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA THR. CBI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA KUMAR PAL & ORS.
(Summons for non-prosecution)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/11/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
For B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted peremptorily to the appellant
for filing additional documents, failing which the appeals shall
stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Madhu Bala)
Sr. PA

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1357-1365 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA THR. CBI

...APPELLANT/(S)

VERSUS

RABINDRA KUMAR PAL & ORS. ETC.ETC.
...RESPONDENT/(S)

ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted peremptorily to the appellant for filing additional documents, failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(S.B. SINHA)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 4, 2008.