

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 20748-20756/2009 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1357-1365 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA THR. CBI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA KUMAR PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and C/dleay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 19/03/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Tsatia, Adv.
Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for restoration is allowed in terms of the signed order.

Let the appeals be restored to their original file.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL. MISC. PETITION NO.20748-20756 OF 2009

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1357-1365 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA THR. CBI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA KUMAR PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay in filing the restoration application is
condoned.

This is an application filed on behalf of the appellant for restoration of the appeals which had been dismissed on the basis of an Office Report, indicating that the additional documents as required to be filed under the Supreme Court Rules, had not been filed. It appears from the averments made in the application that there was some misunderstanding since the documents are said to have been filed on 28th October, 2005, whereas the appeals were dismissed on 4th November, 2008.

Having regard to the above, the application for restoration is allowed. Let the appeals be restored to their original file and if there are any further defects, the same must be removed within four weeks from date.

-2-

Let the appeals be listed thereafter for final disposal.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

New Delhi,
March 19, 2010.